
Physician Assistant Studies Program – Class of 2025 

Started 
2023 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 
Female 25 1 3 8 0 4 0 0 41 

TOTAL 32 1 3 11 0 4 0 0 51 

Finished 
in ~2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 
Female 24 0 3 5 0 4 0 0 36 
TOTAL 31 0 3 7 0 4 0 0 45 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is reflected 
in these tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its program accreditor, ARC-PA, 
define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their individual webpage for 
more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-
Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 4. For the PA program, “on time” is defined as the student 
finished with the group they progressed with as a cohort (or Class of). 

Graduation Rate: 88% 
Retention Rate: 96%  

• Graduation rate= the % of students who complete the program "on time".
• Retention rate= the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an
approved leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled.

For the most up-to-date PANCE rate report for the Salus at Drexel PA Program, please see the 
following: https://www.salus.edu/_files/pdf/PANCE-5-Yr-Report.pdf 

https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx
https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx
https://www.salus.edu/_files/pdf/PANCE-5-Yr-Report.pdf


Physician Assistant Studies Program – Class of 2024 

Started 
2022 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 
Female 30 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 37 

TOTAL 40 0 2 5 0 3 0 0 50 

Finishe
d in ~2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 
Female 28 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 34 
TOTAL 37 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 45 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is reflected 
in these tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its program accreditor, ARC-PA, 
defines attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their individual webpage for 
more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-
Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 4. For the PA program, “on time” is defined as the student 
finished with the group they progressed with as a cohort (or Class of). 

Graduation Rate: 90% 
Retention Rate: 94%   

• Graduation rate= the % of students who complete the program "on time".
• Retention rate= the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an
approved leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled.

For the most up-to-date PANCE rate report for the Salus at Drexel PA Program, please see the 
following: https://www.salus.edu/_files/pdf/PANCE-5-Yr-Report.pdf 

https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx
https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx
https://www.salus.edu/_files/pdf/PANCE-5-Yr-Report.pdf


Physician Assistant Studies Program – Class of 2023

Started
2021

White Black Hispani
c

Asian Native
Hawaiian/
Pacific
Islander

2 or
More
Races

Unknow
n

Non-U
S
Citizen

TOTAL

Male 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
Female 37 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 44

TOTAL 41 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 50

Finishe
d in ~2
years
(“on
time”)

White Black Hispani
c

Asian Native
Hawaiian/
Pacific
Islander

2 or
More
Races

Unknown Non-U
S
Citize
n

TOTAL

Male 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
Female 36 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 43
TOTAL 40 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 49

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is reflected
in these tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its program accreditor, ARC-PA,
define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their individual webpage for
more information
(https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx
). 4. For the PA program, “on time” is defined as the student finished with the group they progressed
with as a cohort (or Class of).

Graduation Rate: 98%
Retention Rate: 98%

Graduation rate= the % of students who complete the program "on time".
Retention rate= the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an approved
leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 

The Physician Assistant Studies program, Class of 2023 has an ultimate pass rate of 100%.
(Source: https://www.salus.edu/_files/pdf/PANCE-Performance-2023.pdf)

https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx
https://www.salus.edu/_files/pdf/PANCE-Performance-2023.pdf


Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2022 

Started 
2020 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/P
acific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 6 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 

Femal
e 

34 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 40 

TOTAL 40 0 0 6 0 0 2 1 49 

Finishe
d in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 

Female 33 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 39 

TOTAL 38 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 47 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 4. For the PA program, “on time” is defined 
as the student finished with the group they progressed with as a cohort (or Class of). 

Graduation Rate: 96% 
Retention Rate: 98%   

Graduation rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an approved 
leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled.

The Physician Assistant Studies program has an ultimate PANCE pass rate of 100%.

https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx
https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx


Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2021 

Started 
2019 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 
Femal
e 

34 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 43 

TOTAL 39 0 3 7 0 0 1 0 50 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or More 
Races 

Unknown Non-
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 
Female 34 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 42 
TOTAL 39 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 49 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is reflected in 
tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program accreditor, ARC-PA, 
define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their individual webpage for more 
information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences-Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-
Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 98% 
Retention Rate: 100%  

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an approved 
leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 

The Physician Assistant Studies program has an ultimate PANCE pass rate of 100%.



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2020 

Started 
2018 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 
Female 33 0 0 3 0 6 0 0 42 

TOTAL 40 0 1 4 0 6 0 0 51 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 
Female 33 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 41 
TOTAL 39 0 0 4 0 5 0 0 48 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 94% 
Retention Rate: 94% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an 
approved leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 

The Physician Assistant Studies program has an ultimate PANCE pass rate of 100%.



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2019 

Started 
2017 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 13 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 17 
Female 28 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 33 

TOTAL 41 0 2 5 0 1 1 0 50 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiia 
n/Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 13 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 17 
Female 27 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 32 
TOTAL 39 0 2 5 0 1 1 0 49 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 98% 
Retention Rate: 100% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an 
approved leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 

The Physician Assistant Studies program has an ultimate PANCE pass rate of 100%.



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2018 

Started 
2016 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 12 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 19 
Female 24 2 2 4 0 0 0 32 

TOTAL 36 4 3 6 0 1 0 0 51 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 12 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 16 
Female 23 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 30 
TOTAL 35 3 2 5 0 1 0 0 46 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 90% 
Retention Rate: 90% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an 
approved leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 

The Physician Assistant Studies program has an ultimate PANCE pass rate of 100%.



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2017 

Started 
2015 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 11 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 18 
Female 22 2 4 3 0 0 1 0 32 

TOTAL 33 6 6 3 0 1 1 0 50 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 8 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11 
Female 22 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 31 
TOTAL 30 3 5 2 0 1 1 0 42 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 84% 
Retention Rate: 88% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an 
approved leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 

The Physician Assistant Studies program has an ultimate PANCE pass rate of 100%.



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2016 

Started 
2014 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 13 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 20 
Female 26 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 34 

TOTAL 39 2 2 5 0 2 3 1 54 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 13 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 19 
Female 24 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 32 
TOTAL 39 2 2 5 0 2 3 1 51 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, defines attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 94% 
Retention Rate: 96% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an approved 
leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2015 

Started 
2013 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 10 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 
Female 31 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 38 

TOTAL 41 3 3 2 0 0 0 2 51 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 10 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 
Female 30 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 35 
TOTAL 40 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 47 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 92% 
Retention Rate: 96% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an approved 
leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2014 

Started 
2012 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 
Female 29 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 38 

TOTAL 46 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 56 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 
Female 28 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 36 
TOTAL 45 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 54 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 96% 
Retention Rate: 98% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an approved 
leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 



Physician Assistant Studies Program - Class of 2013 

Started 
2011 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian 
/ Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non-US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 10 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 14 
Female 28 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 32 

TOTAL 38 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 46 

Finished 
in 2 
years 
(“on 
time”) 

White Black Hispanic Asian Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pacific 
Islander 

2 or 
More 
Races 

Unknown Non- 
US 
Citizen 

TOTAL 

Male 9 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 12 
Female 28 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 32 
TOTAL 37 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 44 

Notes: 1. Male and Female genders are as defined by IPEDS. 2. The IPEDS term “Alien” is 
reflected in tables as “Non-US Citizen.” 3. The PA program, through its individual program 
accreditor, ARC-PA, define attrition and retention rates differently than above. Please see their 
individual webpage for more information (https://www.salus.edu/Colleges/Health-Sciences- 
Education-Rehabilitation/Physician-Assistant.aspx). 

Graduation Rate: 96% 
Retention Rate: 98% 

Graduation Rate: the % of students who complete the program "on time". 
Retention Rate: the % of students who graduated on time, graduated late, are on an approved 
leave of absence, or are still currently enrolled. 


	PAS Student_Achievement_Class of 2025_Final.pdf
	PAS_Student-Achievement-Data-2024.pdf
	PAS_Student-Achievement-Data-2024 (1).pdf
	PAS_Student-Achievement-Data
	PAS Student_Achievement_Class of 2023_FINAL.docx (1).pdf
	PAS-Student-Achievement-Data-_1.pdf


	PAS Student_Achievement_Class of 2024_Final.pdf




